ORDINANCES

1985 CAPITAL

Ordinance No. 1344 - An Ordinance adopting City of Lodi
Capital Improvement program for 1985 having been introduced
at the January 16, 1985 Council meeting was brought up for
passage On motion of Council Member Reid, Olson second.
Second reading of the Ordinance was omitted after reading by
title, and the Ordinance was then adopted and ordered to
print by the following vote: . -

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid, and
Snider (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Pinkerton

s ——




'JmuW‘PSS , T g A e

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAR - 1983

HASTEWATER SYSTEN

)
, : 7.0 17,2
» - ’ SEWER FUND WASTE WATER
PROJEETS ' ——JOTAL-LEET e
Miscellancous Sanitary Sewers 10,000 10,000
‘Misc. Sanitary Sewer Hanholes 16,000 10,000
. 1o Willow Glen Dr. W/Green Daks Way '
—2+—Holly-Br—E/Fairaont
3. Orange Ave. S/Mariposa Way
4. Locust St. E/Fairsont
Dversized Sanitary Sewer Mains 5,000 7,000 U
stewater—Oubfal-tining-Study &Ho0— 47600
lifornia Street 30,000 30,000 -4
oekford-nfep-Spurtine
/ Storkton Street Line Replacesent 25,000 25,000 J
—Yine-St—io-Tokay-St-
“dhite Slough Treatment Facility -
Roadway Paving 5,000 5,000
—-+aciiity-and-Operations-Analysis——— 15000 13, 006
Financial Expansion Plan 20,000 20,000 @
Overhaul Instrusent. Air Coapressors 10,000 10,000 @
-Replace-Electric-Puap-Controller 14,000 14000
Replace Fresh Air Blower. in Maia 10,000 10,000 4
- Pusp-Raos-and-Boiler-Roos
| o
OTM. HEW FROJELT - 160000 24,000 F44000-




HORK_IN FROSRESS

Backaan Rd..Sanitary Sewer 12,000

12,000
Victor.to.Lockeford {400,148} .o ... T
Sanitary Sewer Intertie ' 20,000 20,000
" HID/Kettleman (400,20
Khite Slough
VHonitor and Alars Systes {400.08) 82,907 82,907
... Dverhaul.Industrial Haste Puap SN 117 0 v DU /1 — 12,000
Repair Doors k Windows on Qutlying 7,000 7,000
_...Buildings (400,33} e e - -
14,000 J
Replace Electric Puap Controlisr (400.34) 14,000
TOTAL NORK IN PROBRESS 15,907 32,000 115,907 g
TOTAL WASTEHATER SYSTEN 275,907 118,000 189, %07 3
)
. J
ot




000° 101 000°108 000° LY 000 &b T sIa3royd #3N W0l
00079  uvoriInsswo]
_ 0009 $ ub1seq
: useq g
31EpOSROIIL 0} LOTIEILIPOY
oo'sL 000'€L uoryeg dang uesyiag
ub1sag wraajug
r 000's , 000's juando[arag uiseq o
3134773 008 03 $4013
r 000'c22 0004522 Uresq 8103 183415 Bb1d
) ooo‘sT 000°51 {643067 GOT3898 duhg ~aAg D103017
000° 101 000' 101 3y JUB3s3 17/any Jadoy/aay eleg
CEFE S RERR Al
. \ SBJIAARTE] w Aesany
vJOUOS § ALY
000*+2 o 00042 juasazeqday uiseg 4a3e)
000701 060707 WTPI] W1035 SNOSUET835TY
. o 1509 1oL SREREE

GNIHUHS INN3IAY
8yl

NIYHQ 43L54H AN TWHINIY , . =
81 4]

KILSAS JAUNIYHO RWYOIS

SBAT - RY¥I0Md INIWIACUIHT TWLIdH]

1007 40 ALID gy

CR4 vawﬁ ftenusp

¥




et . A\
BORK 1H PROGRESS '

~Catch Basin Replaceaent  (525,06) 30,000 30,000
Lincoln Ave. and Forrest Ave. :
Schqa} St. and DeForce Ave,

Main St. Stora Drain  (525.93) 74,350 . 74,350

__Halnut to Pine L

Shady Acres Puap Station  (523.44) 145,000 | | 145,000
"Flow Monitoring Facilities . (529.%4) 20,000 - C 20,000
'W?ID Canal Isprovesents (525.§5) 5,000 | ’ | 9,000

Lodi Lake Pusp Station  (525.65) 1,321 1,324
"Salas Fark laproverents(525.71) 8,276 8,276
- Lodi Lake Dutfall Extension  {(§25.9{) 120,000 . 120,000
TOTAL WORK IN PROSRESS 463,947 104,750 34,597 ‘ 245,000
TOTAL STORM DRAIN 852,747 151,350 335,597 386,600

Y ¥ T




January 16, 1983 SR T T CITY OF LODI.

CAPITALTHPROVERENT PROGRAN 1983

v
WATER SYSTEM
3 .
: _ i8.1
FROJELTS ™ o e TOTAL COST T T RATER CAPITAL
SYSTER INPROVEMENTS
Kiscellaneous Watersains 5,000 5,000 |
i
Oversized Watéraaing B 0,000 T T T T T 0,000 T ! ) .
. . W
Hajor Water Crossings 10,000 10,000
Hater Heters o 35,000 35,000 J
TUTEligihatE Dedd-Ends T ' 700077 7,000
E/licpius Court to lockeford J
WATERWELLS
Hell Construction ~
Hell & 10 . _ 175,000 175,000 J
Well ¥ 11 175,000 175,000
FEIT¥21 175,000 175,000 -
| | | o
Hell Site Landscaping 3,000 - 3,000
dell 8 14 $2,000 @
Hell & 19 $1,000
TRV TS $2,000
Senarator Replacesent ®
Hell 89 30,000 30,000 o
FIRE-FRUTECTION "THPROVERENTS ‘
ot




b4

-

51730044 A3N TWI0L

134N 7H Py Jauan]
*iq eR0T 3R Ry sRuan)

000'Syy 000549
000's 000's
000's poote
000's 0001
000" 4 000%4

ATION pUR 3XP7_uaaw}agq tag ewal . ..
VtBH/3 ,00¢ G3 utey - 35 2014

saupipdl agvy
HIRARSH.

3

A T




HORK N PROGRESS

—4ystes-tpgrade
Church/Park = {430.17)

~—Hater—Tank-Taproverents— 430723 147000 147000~
Well 84 Modification  (440.04) 15,000 15,000
V‘sau él’ri;eplacewnt (460,06} 3,210 3,210
~Ratl- %7‘*ﬂhandunwent*‘f460;0?? 27060 2,000
TOTAL WORK IN PROGRESS 118,570 118,570
TOTAL WATER SYSTEM 763,570 763,570 '




"
I
danuary 16, 1983 CITY OF LDDI —
CAPITAL INPROVEHENT PROBRAM - 1983 o
” T B T T G TREET TSYSTER T
o 33 FY 126 OTHER
FROJECT TOTAL™COST 2I06 GRS TAY 587325 FAU FURDS
Hi EE' ,ai dening et e 4 1+ 5 S4MA 8 = amv—a smemniets A e = mee b dsis = 50‘000 ‘......_. ——a .‘_.._._...__..._..._._.___50’000 e s b a1 S e
Misc, Curb & Gutter 50,000 30,000 )
#isc. Traffic Appurtenances 10,000 10,000 J
Traffic Signal Isprovesents : o N
Upgrade Lodi and Church Systea 100,900 160,000 J
Hidening/Reconstructimn
128 Fund W)
Ham Lane - Lodi to Ele 400,000 378,000 22,000
“Right of May 30,0000 h
Construction  §370,000 4
Hetehing ST RIBbY L Ving 293,000 295,000
Comstruction  $295,000 . E‘)
County
“ Cherokes Lang ~"Lockeford to 100 737000 30,000 45,000 .
§/Hurray (westside only) &
fevonstruction Prujects
Lalif. 5t. - Lockeford to Turner 230,000 230,000
Lockeford St. ~ Hills to Cross 112,000 112,000 ot
o




\J

pRalT Jverlays

Hutchins 5t. - Harney to Kettleman

350,000

59,000 291,000
Lockeford St - Sacramento to Pleasant 85,000 86,000 &
Haln ST, - Lockeford to Lawrence 29,000 29,000
Turner Rd, - Hae to HcClane Substation 130,000 130,000 )
Ham Lane - Lockeford to Turner 100,000 100,000 -
HistelTdseous Projects
: , _ <
Pavement Managesent System 20,000 20,000
Hae Lane Hedian Landscaping 34,000 34,000 -
Century to Kettleman
Lower Sacragento 13,000 -
Curb and Butter $5,000 B 3,000
TTLahdSEaFiag 4,000 8,000 "
Century Blvd/¥ID Box Culvert and Crossing 130,000 100,000 S0y 00T
| cantribution o
Railroad Crossing Approach leprovesents a
“Tekay ST T 27,000 27,000 @
Pine St. (Eastside) 33,000 32,000
Ela 5t 39,000 39,000 @
)
ot

.




o
I
HORK IN PROBRESS b
- Nisev-Hidening—{560:01) 70950 70,950
Risc. Curb & Gutter  (500.53) 82,671 62,671
Lodi & Church Signal Study  (500.48) 3,125 3,125
Grind Cherpkes tane—1{500.53) ——--— 307000 30,000 ) -
Widen Calavaras--Lockeford to 100° 2,47 21,247
———5 ot -5 -Rurray-——{500-55}
_ -
Chipseal Lower Sacrasento Rd 16,000 16,000
-Yine-to-Turaer—-4§00:57)
Cherokee Lane € & 6 and Drainage 19,000 13,000
~— Design-—{500,58}
Railroad Crossing -
- - Lodi- Ave,——{500,5% 58;704 98 704
Pine St. (500,40} 91,562 91,562 -
Washington St.  (500.37) 6,892 6,892
- -Turpor- b-HILLS-— 500,22 85000 87000
Loga Dr,  {500.23) 1,970 7,870
California Bt  (500.25) 8,000 &,000
- Cherokee Lana-—{500,36} ;925 8,925
|
Trattic Signal )
e Han/ Tokay—(560,43)- 77600 17000
Pine/Cherokee (500,40 1,000 1,000 “
Lockeford/Cherokee  (500.41) 1,000 1,000
- Victor/Cherokee-—{500.42) 1000 U000 T
Pine/Sacramento  (500,52) 22,000 22,000 .
Hutchins/Tokay  (500,54) 34,963 34,963




s
“Hutchins Hedian Harney/Vi;seyard (500,35} : 1,364 1,364
R . HoteI7HotEl
Lodi-Arch -and- UDID “laprovesents (500751 UGN 134,697 10,257
- Post Office C & 6 and Paving (500,94 15,324 15;324
Happing Systea Progras - (500.01) 4,500 4,300
Widen Stockton St Kettledan/Vine ~ 1500.00) 489,163 ) 61,696 " 427,467
Street ﬁaif\tenance (503,01} 99,285 39,283
TOTAL WORK IN PROBRESS 1,211,301 396,229 376,616 427,847 10,251




e

30 Virﬁzﬁéwa v;‘.lty bF LOD} Lo
: CAPITAL lHPRCVEHENT PRDBRM~ 1983
PUBLIC FACILITIES
121 148 120
_ BENERAL FUND REVENUE HUTCHINS. ST
NJECT . TOTAL TOST SHARING SBUARE
‘adiug -
Fence‘ﬂn Rig- T T "“"”‘fO’.,OOO‘“""' T 30,000
Resurface Walkways & Raaps 48,000 48,000 |
é;ur{ace Legion Park Tennis Courts 20,000 .20,000
ind-for-Lodi-Lake Beagh— 10,000 T 10,000
280del HSU Sceretarial Area 8,000 8,000
’é;adio Study 3,000 3,000
:sadel Restroom §irl*s Gys — S — T 15,000
ity Hall Expansien 60,000 40,000
“design-only ‘* :
wdicap Hodifications 43,000 43,000
.J;mred Storage HSC 6,000 6,000
gesign oaly
tadius Stora Pump Replacesent 8,000 8,000
fcroftta City Counet1-Files 8,606 i 8,000
wking frawiags Husic Building 33,770 33,770
FROJECIS 294,776 106,000 140,000 48,770

C C C

C

© @

.




g«‘m"f‘. "
40RK [N PRORESS ‘ TJ
~-Hutehins=St-Squars K- Corner (580732 3,817 3,612 J
»Telephovne Systea  (350.40) | 25,000 25,000
.golar Panels at Firestation 2 & § (.240.411 3,000 3,000 | @
-Gty HaltHodifroatiomr (3507457 3,394 3,194 _ @
Park Lighting  (760.24) 5,000 9,000 ) '
Dutdonr Liqh{ed Play Area  (760.26) 40,024 40,024 s :f-'" <
-**Repi'ace%eat*fuprhﬁreﬁce PEFR (TR0, 27} $655 3,653 R : y

Stadiua Parking Lot - (740,31} 40m 4,05 S
TurfRepairs--anu Park iyd Lawrence 814 , 814 -~
schoql {760.32) ) :
Air Conditioning Systea--Hale Park  (740.33 43,97}, 43,876 o G -
--Stadiue-Restrooe-tLontessionStand——176073 1007000 | 100,000 2
Fire Hose 5" (350.44) 22,000 | 22,000 A " - - N
Fire Hose Honitor isso.m 10,000 10,000 ' R : ) o/
~Pubte-Horks—Buap—Truvk—1350:48) 34,783 44,785 . | )
Stadium Fence by Resoved Seats  (740.40) 17,907 17,907
” Sa’:a:?ark Sprinkler Structure (766.42) 3,000 3,000
TOTAL HORK [N PROBRESS - e 347105 97,692 - 236,43 0 J
. U




ORD INANCE  NO.

ADOPTING
THE CITY OF LODI 1985

1344

CAPITAL. IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM BUDGET FCR

THE CITY COUNCIL OF ThHE CITY OF LODI DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Together with estimated revenues to be received for

Tiscal year 1985 and the unappropriated funds and reserve balances
in the City treasury, as of this date there is hereby appropriated

and allocated monies

for the support of the City's Capital
Improvement Program as hereinafter listed:
2 e 22 I8 3 123 124 12 148 120.1 : 7ﬁ§
PROJECTS 10TAL SENERAL SENER WASTE BATER . GAS TAX  MATER 58 325 Fay REVENUE  MUTCHINS ST OTWER =
cost FUND WATER 2106 BRAIK . TEHARINE T SQUARE T ROROS
BASTERNATER-SYSTEN———160 00— §4:000————745000 E
STORM DRAINASE 49,000 47,000 301,000 101,000 o ]
YATER SYSTER 845,000 445,000
~—BTREET-SYSTER ——— 2,315,000 B18;T00 LT07, 000 — 251,000 37,000
DIKER FACILITIES 294,770 106,000 140,000 18,770 '?'f
TOTAL 3,863,770 153,000 B5,000 74,000 845,000 BIB,000 301,000 1,109,000 291,000 281,000 48,770 97,000
Beginning Balance 5,797,982 %0487 SIL017 - 284,673 830,897 J09,257 407,952 830,620 M9, 979 718,443 98,004 22,368 E
Est. resources 1985 1,518,563 0 3 150,000 725,000 110,000 326,000 285,000 9,000 97,000
—Sub~total 71316, 54;—-—_——940 487 ———B54 ;482———434; o7a—-——1~ou5~e9r—-*-319'23: 30Ty 93T 171567820 T 1,001,383 167,004 119,38 .
Adjustsents 1204,0001 (204,000 !
Funds Available 7,112;547 TOMET  GS0MB2 AA,078 1,055,897 BIR2IT MOT,932 1,156,620 419,979 L,0OL43 107,004 119,358
Projects -Budgeted —(3,B63,770}—~(153,000)———{8b;000s—— 747000 ——46455000—(B1B;000r 130130001 F;10%; 0091 ——1291;0007 410007 R8T
£st. Bal, 12/31/85 3,243,777 87,487 Sbd 482 360,073 410,897 1,237 108,932 7,620 128,97 740,483 58,234 22,348 %
OTHER FUKDS: $22,000 FROR 128 FUND
- 45,000-FROX 5AM-JOARHTR- COUNTY :
30,000 FROR L0 !
Dated: February 6, 1985
Approved this 6th day of February, 1985

b B

\)/72/ L/L,‘

John R.
lavor

Snider

e AT

AR Y

AT R AR




Alice M, imche
City Clerk

State of:California
County of San Joaquin, ss.

I, Alice M. Reimche, City Clerk of the City of Lodi,
do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 1344 was
introduced at a regular meeting of said Council held
January 16, 1985 and was thereafter passed and ordered
to print at a regular meeting of said Council held
February 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid,
and Snider (Mayor)
Noes: Council Members - None '

‘Absent: Council Members - Pinkerton
Abstain: Council Members - None
{ further certify that Ordinance No. 1344 was approved

and signed by the Mayor on the date of its passage and
the same has been published pursuant to law.

Attest:
e,

A%. REASER LT

City Clerk
Approved as to form
Ronald M. Stein ;
City Attorney :

~1-




ORDINANCE NO. 1344

ADOPTING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM BUDGET FOR
THE CITY OF LODI 1985

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LODI DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Together with estimated revenues to be received for
Tiscal year 1985 and the unappropriated funds and reserve balances
in the City treasury, as of this date there is hereby appropriated
and allocated monies for the support of the City's Capital
Improvement Program as hereinafter listed: .

12 1.1 1.2 - 18.1 33 123 i 12 148 120.1
PROJECTS ToTAL SENERAL SENER NASTE WATER 645 TAX MASTER SB 325 124] REVENUE  WUTCRINS ST OTieR :
cost Fuup NATER 22108 ORAIN SHARING — SQUARE ™ FORE .
uasmmzuvsm__—-lw,ow-——————ﬁb;ooo——%;ooo———.——— ]
STORM DRAINAGE 443,000 47,000 : 301,000 101,000 E
HATER SYSTEN 645,000 845,000
-srazs:—svsxsn_---;,3is,ee: ' B18;000 T, 107,000 2L, 00 7,000
DIHER FACILITIES 294,770 108,000 140,000 48,770 %
TOTAL 3,663,770 153,000 86,000 74,000 845,000 818,000 301,000 1,109,000 251,000 241,000 48,770 97,600
Beginniag Balance 5,797,982 950,487 s 284,078 830,897 709,237 407,932 830,620 419,979 Tio,463 98,004 22,348
Est resources 1965 1,518,565 0 318,565 150,000 225,000 110,000 326,000 265,000 9,500 7,000 |
—Sub~total — 74316, 547———940, 487 ———B54 ;482——434, 07817055, 89781 9;237 407,932 171567520 417:?77“"11001;153‘“"‘1571651"“"]13}325"’f
Adjustaents 1204,000! (204,000) -
Funds Available 7,112;5;; 940,487 650,482 434,078 1,055,897 819,237 407,932 1,156,620 419,979 1,001,483 107,004 §19, 18

Projects Budgeted 43,863, 7700 —~(153,000) ~——{84,;000}——{ 74; 000} ———1545;000)—{8!8; 000 r——130t 000y 117109, 000i——125! ;000)””"(1"]000!__(“3770‘—*—7‘77;005]——.

i

22,348

Est. Bal. 12/31/85 3,248,777 787,487 364,482 360,078 40,897 1,237 106,932 47,620 128,979 740,483 38,234

BTHER FURDS: $22,000 FROM 128 FUND

e 45,000 FROM SAH JCAQUIN- COUNTY
30,000 FRON LDS

Dated: February 6, 1985

Approved this 6th day of Februdary, 1985

?Z//c Q) 61&4@

John R, Snider
Mavor.

L




Ronald M. Stein
City Attorney

State of California
County of San Joaquin, ss.

I, Alice M. Reimche, City Clerk of the City of Lodi,
do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 1344 was
introduced at a regular meeting of said Council held
January 16, 1985 and was thereafter passed and ordered
to print at a regular meeting of said Council held
February 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid,
and Snider (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None
Absent: Council Members - Pinkerton'
Abstain: Council Members - None

I further certify that Ordinance No. 1344 was approved
and signed by the Mayor on the date of its passage and
the same has been published pursuant to law.

Attest:

Qe e Bigecde

City Clerk

roved as to form




S

'ORDINANCE NO. 1344

ADOPTING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM BUDGET FOR
THE CITY OF LODI 1985

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LODI DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Together with estimated revenues to be received for
Tiscal year 1985 and the unappropriated funds and reserve balances
in the City treasury, as of this date there is hereby appropriated

and allocated monies for the support of the City's Capital
Improvement Program as hereinafter listed:
o 121 {74 v LA Y © 8.8 3 123 124 1 148 120.% : 'Eg
PROJECTS 16TAL CENERAL SEUER KASTE WATER BAS TAX HASTER SB 325 Fal REVERUE HUTCHINS ST OTHER 7
£osT FUND- HATER Ban +2104- SRAIN SHERING —  SQUARE RORDS
WASTERMATER SYSTEN.——— {58,600 865000 74,000
STORM DRRINAGE “9,000 47,000 o ' 304,000 _ 105,000 B
BATER SYSTEN 645,006 543,000
— STREET-SYBTB——— 2,315, 000- 818,000 TOVWT WG 97,000
OTHER FACILITIES 94,770 106,000 149,000 48,77¢ %
Torat 3,863,770 153,000 86,060 74,000 643,009 818,000 3oL, 000 1,109,000 291,000 241,00 QBJ%O 97,000 E
“”’
Beginning Balonce 5,797,982 940,487 37,917 284,078 830,897 709,237 407,932 630,620 419,979 16,483 98,004 22,368 '@
i;ij;;;;zrc;; 1985 !,5;;,;65 4§ 356,563 150,000 225,000 110,000 326,000 283,000 2,000 97,009 ;
—Sub-totel— 7.315,547~—7-~?4o,497~——~—*954;482—-—-‘434;o78v*-1;053;897"“‘“Bl7;237“““‘!07;?32"“‘111567120""‘"1S9}?7?"""YIOUT71SS""""'I67:661'__"“TT§:§§§'"_‘£
Asjostaents (24,0009 0k, 000) ' -
usds pailete 7,13},545 C MOABT 830,402 034,078 1,098,807 819,237 407,932 1,156,620 49,979 1,001,483 kb:,oo& 119,348

Project Budgeted == 3(B63,770) {15, 0001 -~—{B1,000)—— 74 0001 (6450007~~~ (B18;0001~="(301 ;0007 1;109,000) =291, 0001 (241, 0007 {8 T70TT57; 0007

!
£s2, Bal, 12131788 3,14a,777 I AL 30,0m ei0n L2 108,932 42,620 128,599 780,483 58,234 2,58 |

v 4 o o e b i s = 2
PO ion

OTHER FUNDS:  §77,0%0 FROM 178 FUND
e s e 3,600 FAUR SAN JOAGUIN COUHTY- e
30,000 FROR L0

Dated: February 6, 1985

Approved this 6th day of February, 1985

(// 40 l2;7 \wD/fuf(dJ

John RT7SnT -
Mavyor

\




~State of California
County of San Joaquin, sS.

1, Alice M. Reimche, City Clerk of the City of Lodi,
do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 1344 was
introduced at a regular meeting of said Council held
January 16, 1985 and was thereafter passed and ordered
to primt at a regular meeting of said Council held
February 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid,
and Snider (Mayor)

Noes: Council Mambers - None

Absent: Council Members - Pinkerton

Abstain: Council Members - None

1 further certify that Ordinance No. 1344 was approved
and signed by the Mayor on the date of its passage and
the same has been published pursuant to law.

Attest:

7 /
A4%%€%£7Rg§£é§%¢4<~*

City Clerk

Approved as to form

Ronald M. Stein
City Attorney




 ORDINANCE NO. 1344

ADOPTING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM BUDGET FOR
THE CITY OF LODI 1985 '

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LODI DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Together with estimated revenues to be received for
TTscal year 1985 and the unappropriated funds and reserve balances
in the City treasury, as of this date there is hereby appropriated

and allocated monies for the support of the City's Capital
Improvement Program as hereinafter listed:
121 171 1.2 18.1 33 123 124 126 18 120.1 o
PROJECTS ToTAL BENERAL BENER WASTE HATER BB TAT mSIER 58 325 £AU REVENUE  WUTCRINS ST QmER Y
£ost FUND ¥ATER ~2104 17AIN SHARING ™ SQUARE RGBS
BASTERYATER -SYBTEN——-160,000- 86;000 743000 T i
STORN DRAINAGE 449,000 47,060 301,000 101,000 . o
WIER SYsTEN 543,000 545,000
- - BIREET-BYBTER——2,315,000 5187000 T,T09, 000 51,00 7,600
DIMER FACILETIES W0 106,000 149,000 18,770 E
Y 3,863,770 133,000 86,000 74,000 645,000  B1B,000 301,000 1,109,000 295,000 241,000 13,770 57,000
Beginning Balsnce 5,797,962 940,487 53,997 204,078 630,897 709,27 A0F,9%2 B3OS0 AI9,979 Tis 443 98,004 22,38
Et. resources 1965 1,918,563 0 34,53 150,000 225,000 110,000 326,000 285,000 1,000 97,000
—Sub-total 4318, 543940 487 ——— G54 4gE——— 434, T8 103,897 819 23T 0T 0T 186,820 AW T 00T T R T
Adjustaents 1204,000) £204,0003 o k v
Funds dvatlable . UL 908 650,482 AM,08 1,055,897 BIS2N AOTS2 4,156,620 49,979 1,001,383 W07,000 119,38
Projects Budgeted ~(3,863,770)-—-—(153,000)~—-——485,000}—-——074;000?»*'4605;000}-——-'(818;000)——-(!0!;ooor‘ﬂr.xcv;oo(n“"ﬂ?l;000?“(2!1;0007““‘(58"7705_‘"7?7,—6067““;
Est. Bal, 12/31/63 3,248,777 787,487 5b4,482 iso.ove £10,897 LI 108,932 1,620 128,979 780,483 59,231 22,348
; DIMER FUNDS: 412,000 FADN 128 FUND
- - -~ 43,000 FADN SAR-JOAQUIN-COUNTY 1
30,000 FRON LDS !
Dated: February 6, 1985
i
; Approved this 6th day of February, 1985
4 %/Zm &? 61&&?4;

John R, Snider - T
Mavor




State of'California
County of San Joaquin, ss.

1, Alice M. Reimche,

City Clerk of the City of Lodi,
do hereby gextify that Ordinance No.

1344 was

introduced at a regular meeting of said Council held

January 16,
to print at a

1985 and was thereafter passed and ordered
regular meeting of said Council held

February 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members
Noes: Council Members
Absent: Council Members
Abstain: Council Members

1 further certify
and signed by the
the same has been

Approved as to form

Y o
\-Q/\—-—‘
Ronald M. Stein
City Attorney

that Ordinance
Mayor on the date of
published pursuant to law.

- Hinchman, Olson, Reid,
and Snider (Mayor)

- None
- Pinkerten
- None

No. 1344 was approved
its passage and

Attest:

W 7 ,ﬁ Y oedls
Alice M. Re?ﬁghe

City Clerk






